STATE OF MINNESOTA

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

SUITE 1100

445 MINNESOTA STREET
June 1 ? 201 2 ST. PAUL, MN 55101-2128

TELEPHONE: (651) 282-5700

Via E-mail and U.S. Mail

Bridget Gerander

Clerk of Appellate Courts o

305 Minnesota Judicial Center APPE%EE%%%% BT
25 Rev. Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr. Blvd. 5
St. Paul, MN 55155-6102 JUN 42012

Re:  Sara Hippert, et al. v. Mark Ritchie, et al.
Case Number A11-152

Dear Ms. Gernander:

I am enclosing an original and nine (9) copies of the following document for filing in the
above-entitled matter:

1. Amended Affidavit of Service dated June 1, 2012.
The Amended Affidavit of Service attests that Secretary of State Mark Ritchie’s
Memorandum in Opposition to Motion for Attorneys’ Fees and Transmittal Affidavit of Kristyn

Anderson with Exhibits A-L were served on Alan Weinblatt, attorney for the Britton Intervenors.

Sincerely,

“BARBARA FEHRMAN
Administrative Assistant

(651) 757-1445 (Voice)
(651) 282-5832 (Fax)
Enclosures

cc: Alan W. Weinblatt, Jay Benanav (w/enc. via e-mail and U.S. Mail)
David L. Lillehaug, Christopher A. Stafford (w/enc. via e-mail and U.S. Mail)
Marc Elias, William Stafford, Kevin J. Hamilton (w/enc. via e-mail and U.S. Mail)
Eric Magnuson, Elizabeth Brama, Michael Wilhelm (w/enc. via e-mail and U.S. Mail)
Thomas N. Kelly, Greg T. Kryzer (w/enc. via e-mail and U.S. Mail)
Tony P. Trimble, Matthew W. Haapoja (w/enc. via e-mail and U.S. Mail)

AG: #3023274-v1
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AMENDED AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE BY ELECTRONIC MAIL AND U.S. MAIL

Re:  Sara Hippert, et al. v. Mark Ritchie, et al.

Case Number A11-152

STATE OF MINNESOTA )
) ss.
COUNTY OF RAMSEY )

OFFICE OF

JUN 4 2012
FILED

Barbara J. Fehrman, being first duly sworn, deposes and says:

That at the City of St. Paul, County of Ramsey and State of Minnesota, on May 31, 2012,
she caused to be served and filed true and correct copies of:

1. Secretary of State Mark Ritchie’s Memorandum in Opposition to Motion For

Attorneys’ Fees; and

2. Transmittal Affidavit of Kristyn Anderson with Exhibits A-L.

upon the following parties via United States Mail and also by electronic mail at the addresses

show below:

David Lillehaug

Christopher A. Stafford
Fredrikson & Byron, P.A.

200 South 6th Street, Suite 4000
Mpls., MN 55402-1425
dlillehaug@fredlaw.com
cstafford@fredlaw.com

Thomas N. Kelly

Greg T. Kryzer

Wright County Attorney’s Office
Wright County Government Center
10 2nd Street NW, Room 400
Buffalo, MN 55313
Greg.kryzer@co.wright. mn.us
tom.kelly@co.wright.mn.us

Marc Elias

Kevin J. Hamilton

William Stafford

Perkins Coie LLP

700 13th Street NW, Suite 600
Washington, DC 20005-3960
melias@perkinscoie.com
khamilton@perkinscoie.com
wstafford@perkinscoie.com

Tony P. Trimble

Matthew W. Haapoja

Trimble & Associates, Ltd.

10201 Wayzata Boulevard, Suite 130
Mpls., MN 55305
trimblelegals@earthlink.ne
MWHaapoja@aol.com
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Eric J. Magnuson Alan W. Weinblatt

Elizabeth M. Brama Jay Benanav

Michael C. Wilhelm Jane L. Prince

Briggs and Morgan Weinblatt & Gaylord, PLC
2200 IDS Center Suite 300 Kellogg Square
80 South 8th Street 111 East Kellogg Boulevard
Mpls., MN 55402-2157 St. Paul, MN 55101
emagnuson(@briggs.com, alan@weglaw.com
mwilhelm@briggs.com; Jjay@weglaw.com
ebrama@briggs.com jane@weglaw.com

AT PR Py
(AL L

/BARBARA J.FEHRMAN
Subscribed and sworn to before me on
this 1st day of June, 2012.

/ 7 Snelin,

NOTARY PUBLIO bV B AN
? Elizabeth L. Snyder
S BLIC - MINNESOTA g
s DMMISSION <



